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No. 627, A.] [Published May 28, 1903. 

CHAPTER 422. 

AN AOT relating to the return of funds heretofore paid into 
the state treasury by the Wisconsin board of medical ex-
aminers. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Purpose of appropriation. SECTION 1. All sums heretofore 
paid into the state treasury by the Wisconsin board of medical 
examiners, shall after the passage and publication of this act, 
on application therefor, be returned to said board to be used 
for its necessary and reasonable expenses, and there is hereby 
appropriated out of any money in the state treasury, not other-
wise appropriated, the sum of $863.31 for that purpose. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 22, 1903. 

No. 707, A.] 	 [Published May 28, 1903. 

CHAPTER 423. 

AN ACT to amend section 47 of the statutes of 1898, relating 
to election officers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Ballot clerks. SECTION 1. Section 47 of the statutes of 
1898, is hereby amended by adding at the end thereof the fol-
lowing: "Provided, however, that in election districts in 
which voting machines are used no ballot clerks shall be ap-
pointed," 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in for from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 22, 1903. 

No. 403, S.] 	 [Published May 28, 1903. 

CHAPTER 424. 

AN ACT to amend - section 1347b, as amended by chapter 197 
of the laws of 1899, relating to use ,of traction engines on 
highways. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Weight of engine. SECTION 1. Subdivision 1 of chapter 
197 of the laws of 1899, amending section 1347b of the stat-
ntes of 1898, is hereby amended by striking out the word 
"seven" where it. occurs in the first line on page 305 of the 
Fess i o n laws of 1899, and inserting in lieu thereof the word 
"ten," so that said subdivision shall read as follows: 

Subdivision 1. When such engine with its equipments and 
attachments and whatever it may be moving -upon the highway 
!tall weigh more than ten tons exclusive of the animals by 

which it is moved, if it. is so moved. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage aria. publication. 

Approved May 22, 1903. 


